		-27-2006	_	
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev.	4/00)		U.S. Department of C Patent and Tradema	
	TALEN C	3185039		
To the Commissione	r for Patents. Please record the attached origin	al documents or copie	s thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying	Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Partylies):	
(OUNDATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT TRY SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	Name:	TOTARO IMASAKA	
		Internal Address:		
😐 Additional	names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	10-30, Sakurazaka 2-chome, Chuo-ku,	
3. Nature of Conveyar	nce:	{		
⊠Assignn	nent 🗆 Merger	City, State, Zip:	Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka 810-0 JAPAN	
□ Securit □ Other:	y Agreement 🛛 Change of Name		JAFAN	
Execution Date: January 20, 2006		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
		6,603,778		
	ng filed together with a new ion date of the application is:	bers Attached		
	of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this			
Document Should be N Name:	<i>Mailed:</i> George A. Loud	Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Address:	23364			
	Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200		
	DO NOT USE T		OPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCO	
	ature: st of my knowledge and belief, the forego by of the original document.	ing is true and corre	est and any attached copy is	
	ge A. Loud	and the	February 22, 2	
<u> </u>	Person Signing	Sugnature		

S:\Btforms\Assignment Cover Sheet.cn.03.wpd

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, KITAKYUSHU FOUNDATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a principal place of business at 2-1, Hibikino, Wakamatsu-ku, Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka 808-0135 Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 6,603,778, issued August 5, 2003 for ULTRASHORT PULSE LIGHT GENERATING METHOD USING RAMAN RESONATOR AND ITS DEVICE; and

WHEREAS, Totaro IMASAKA, a citizen of Japan residing at 10-30, Sakurazaka 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka 810-0024 Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent No. 6,603,778 and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for his use and behoof and for his legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this

1

assignment and sale not been made; and for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, ASSIGNOR holds good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey said Letters Patent above mentioned in the manner herein set forth; and for the same consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, whenever counsel of ASSIGNEE or the counsel of ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said Letters Patent in the United States, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Letters Patent, without charge to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the cost and expense of ASSIGNOR, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns.

For: KITAKYUSHU FOUNDATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

20 January 2006 Date By: Jasuo Oda

Title: Executive Director

2